

Request for Quotation

RMA11006

PAC	GE
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

VENDOR

SIGNATURE

*709062440 770-393-0110 AMERICAN RAILROAD INDUSTRIES 2870 NORMANDY DR

ATLANTA GA 30305

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY
(DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY
RAILROAD
120 WATER PLANT DRIVE
MOOREFIELD, WV

26836 304-538-2305

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Q, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB: FREIGHT TERMS 08/11/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 09/09/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT. 0001 EΑ 550-70 EXPANSION OF GREEN SPRING INTERCHANGE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) CONSTRUCTION THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE PURCHASING DIVISION FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE RAIL AUTHORITY, IS SOLICITING BIDS TO PROVIDE THE AGENCY WITH ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE EXPANSION OF THE GREEN SPRINGS INTERCHANGE TRACKS ON THE SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD (SBVR) LOCATED IN PETERSBURG, WEST VIRGINIA PER THE ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS. A MANDATORY PRE-BID WILL BE HELD ON AUGUST 26, 2010 AT 10:00 AM @ THE SOUTH MAIN STREET CROSSING IN PETERSBURG CONTRACTORS WISHING TO ATTEND SHOULD INFORM FRANK WHITTAKER AT FRANK.M.WHITTAKEROWV.GOV BY AUGUST 24. AL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. BECEIVED AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND 728 A # 03 REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT THEOLON ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. 67 W V SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Line Item	Description	Unit Cost	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Extended Cost
	Grading				
1	Widen Road (compacted shale)	\$ 60.00	per cu. yd.	3,022	\$ 181,32
2	Grade for New Track (Ballast)	\$ 6.00	per cu. yd.	2,500	\$ 15,00
	Remove Culvert				
4	and replace ties and ballast above it	\$ 2,500.	per culvert	1	\$ 2,500
	Turnouts				
5	Install North Main Track T.O. in new	\$ 50,000.	per turnout	. 1	\$ 50,00
	location and extend tracks				
6	Reconfigure South Siding T.O	\$ 37,500	per turnout	1	\$ 37,500
7	Install T.O. at North End of New Track	\$ 45,000.	per turnout	1	\$45,000
	Construct New Track				
8		\$ 120.00	per track foot	1,875	\$22500

Notes:

- 1.) The above quantities are the agency's best estimate for the amount of work to be completed.

 Any variation in the actual quantities will be determine based on the unit price shown above for the given work.
- 2.) Vendors should complete this form in its entirety in lieu of submitting other quote forms. Submitted form should be provided in a legible form. (Typewritten form preferred.)
- 3.) Vendors must submit unit prices for all line items. Failure to provide unit prices will result in the disqualification of the vendor's bid.

Rechard Hall



Request for Quotation

RMA11006

PAC

CMAIIUU6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

SH-P TO WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV

26836

304-538-2305

*709062440 770-393-0110 AMERICAN RAILROAD INDUSTRIES 2870 NORMANDY DR ATLANTA GA 30305

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	RMS OF SAI	E		SHIP VI	V	000000		ов.		FREIGHTTERMS
08/11/	2010	A Kilika inggapapana sa sa	<u>Olehaidiji garaku</u>	10.000.000.00 <u>0.000.00</u>	14910940944666	<u> Hilberton escolo</u>		idiócio con e			(S) (1000 (1000 (100)	THE COURT OF THE PROPERTY OF T
BID OPENING DATE		09/09/	2010		l , ,,,		BID	OPE	NING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT.		ITEM NUME	ER		UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
								3 33 33 33				
	THE BI	DDER I	S RES	PONST	RIF F	OR EN	SHETNO	_ _ TL	IEA NV	VE		
	COMPLE	TED TH	E INF	ORMAT	ION R	EQUTR	FD ON	THE	. ATTE	AVE FNDANC	F	•
	SHEET.	THE	PURCH	ASING	DIVI	SION	AND TH	HE S	STATE	AGENC	Y	
	WILL N	OT ASS	UME A	NY RE	SPONS	IBILI	TY FOR	RA	BIDDE	R-S	•	
	FAILUR	E TO C	OMPLE	TE TH	E PRE	-BID	ATTEND	DANC	E SHE	ET.	IN	
	ADDITI	ON, WE	REQU	EST T	HAT A	LL PO	TENTIA	AL B	IDDER	RS INC	LUD	
	THEIR	E-MAIL	ADDR	ESS A	ND FA	X NUM	BER.					
	ALL PO	TENTIA	תזמו	DEBC	ADE D	Enues	TED TO	, , ,	DTVE		Τ0	
	THE ST	ARTING	TIME	FOR	THE P	PF				IO ARR		
		BUT PR						TE T	TECHNI	IU AKK Icai	TAE	
	PORTIO	N OF T	HE PR	E-BID	WILL	BE P	ERMITT	LED.	TO ST	GN TN		
	BIDDER	s who	ARRIV	E AFT	ER CO	NCLUS	ION OF	TH	IE TEC	CHNICA	Ľ	
	PORTIO	N OF T	HE PR	E-BID	, BUT	DURI	NG ANY	/ SU	BSEQU	ENT P	ART	
	OF THE	PRE-B	ID WI	LL NO	T BE	PERMI	TTED T	ros	IGN T	HE		
	ATTEND	ANCE S	HEET.					İ				
	TECHNI	CAL QU	FSTIN	מפ כח	NCEDN	THE T	UTC CO	, TC	****	'AM MII	CT	
	BE SUB	MITTED	TN W	RITIN	NCEKN C TN	EDVNK	UL SU	LVRE	JIAII	UN MU. Tue	51	
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE PU	RCHAS	ING D	TVICIO	IN V	TA MA	1856 1871 A.T.		
	THE AD	DRESS	SHOWN	IN T	HE BO	DY OF	THIS	RFO	. VTA	FΔX	ΔТ	
	304-55	8-4115	, OR	VIA E	MAIL	AT FR	ANK.M.	WHI	TTAKE	Rawv.	GOV.	
	DEADLI	NE FOR	ALL	TECHN	ICAL	QUEST	IONS I	s o	8/31/	2010	AT	
	THE CL						NICAL					
	RECEIV											
	ISSUED		E PUR	CHASI	NG DI	VISIO	N AFTE	R T	HE DE	ADLIN	E	
·	HAS LA	PSED.	ĺ	ļ								
	EXHIBI	т 5										
	WEST V	IRGINI	A COD	E 21-	1D-5	PROVI	DES TH	AT:	ANY	SOLIC	ITA-	
	TION F	OR A P	UBLIC	IMPR	DVEME	NT CO	NSTRUC	TIO	N CON	TRACT	ŀ	
	REQUIR	ES EAC	H VEN	DOR T	HAT S	UBMIT	S A BI	D F	OR TH	E WOR	к то	
	SUBMIT	AT TH	E SAM	E TIM	E AN	AFFID	AVIT O	FC	OMPLI	ANCE	WITH	
	THE BI	ח• THE	ENCL	DSED	DRUG-	FREE	WORKPL	ACE	AFFI	DAVIT		
	Å (\sim \sim	I	SEE REV	ERSE SID	É FOR TER	MS AND CON	NDITIO	NS		 	
IGNATURE	CA	aUU				TE	LEPHONE				DATE	
TLE		FE	M						חת∆	RESS CH	ANGES:	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

RMA11006

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

*709062440 770-393-0110 AMERICAN RAILROAD INDUSTRIES 2870 NORMANDY DR ATLANTA GA 30305

ØH-P TO WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV

26836 26836

304-538-2305

DATE PRIN	TED TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/11/			
BID OPENING DATE:	09/09/2010	BID OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP CAT. ITE	EM NUMBER UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WE CLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FR THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQ	ITH THE PROVISIONS OF AR ST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILUR EE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT W	TI- E ITH
	NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CON BY JUNE 30, 2011. THE FULLY CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED VENDOR SHOULD COORDINATE ALL	EXECUTED PURCHSE WILL ; HOWEVER, THE SUCCESSFU	
	CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRAC NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THERE IN.	T IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITT MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFOR	EN
	WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR O THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPAR RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR GRA TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PRO	TMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WARD COUNTY, PURSUANT ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING	Y
	ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (E. REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTA OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT	XCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST INED IN THIS CONTRACT OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS	
	WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VEND A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS'	COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFO	<u> </u>
	ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELL OF THIS CONTRACT:		
SIGNATURE A	SEE BEVERSE SIDE I	FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE TO	ATE.
	Hall	D)	ATE
TTLE	PEIN	ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOCKEY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RMA11006

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

8H-₽ ₽ 0

AMERICAN RAILROAD INDUSTRIES 2870 NORMANDY DR

770-393-0110

ATLANTA GA 30305

*709062440

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY
(DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY
RAILROAD
120 WATER PLANT DRIVE
MOOREFIELD, WV
26836 304-538-2305

08/11/			ING OF SAL		SHIP VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE		09/09/	2010	••		ת מוני	PENING TIME 0	1 • 3 N P M
LINE		ITITY		CAT	Kalabatan serengan pertambah Makaban s			
LINE	(XX) II OF COM ISSUAN THE BI COVERA () B FURNIS AN AMO (XX) B THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE UNDER ACCECP BOND, () M. COVERI THE SUE REV. 1 EXHIBI	NSURAN MERCIA CE DCU DCE CULDER DCU DCU CONDER COND	CE GENTS LONTS LONTS MENTS MEN	SUCCE ERAL. SUCCE ERAT. FINDO FINDO OF TBI 1000 FINDO	SSFUL VENDOR LIABILITY INS UNLESS OTHER MINIMUM AMOU 250,000. URANCE: SUCCERS RISK - AL % OF THE AMOU ENT (5%) OF T STATE OF WESD D AS A BID BO ISH A PERFORM OF THE AMOUN IN THE FORM OF CREDIT, OR BO AUTHORIZED T A LETTER OF ONLY BE ALLO NAL OR BUSINE THE 5% BID BE ERIAL BOND.	SHANE OF THE VICE	L FURNISH PROOF ICE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED IN OF INSURANCE FUL VENDOR SHALL SK INSURANCE IN OF THE CONTRACT. TOTAL AMOUNT OF RGINIA, SHALL B THE SUCCESSFUL BOND AND LABOR THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECK URNISHED BY A O BUSINESS IN TH EDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS CHECKS ARE NOT PERFORMANCE MAINTENANCE BOND EQUIREMENT OF	
	PROJEC.	15						
*		. A		SEERFU	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AF	ID COND	NITIONS	
SIGNATURE	11	MU	<u>4956-006-00660066</u>		TELEPHO		DATE	
TITLE	140		И					
			· ·				ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

RMA11006

2AGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

% ₩ ₽ ₩ 0

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV

26836

304-538-2305

*709062440 770-393-0110
AMERICAN RAILROAD INDUSTRIES
2870 NORMANDY DR

ATLANTA GA 30305

DATE PRINT	reo .	TERN	AS OF SALE	SHIP	/iA	F	О.В.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/11/	2010					2-0.0			
BID OPENING DATE:		09/09/2	2010	_1	BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30	PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI			TPRICE		AMOUNT
	SEQ., ALTERA PUBLIC MOREL MOREL MOREL MOREL STEASS IN ADD FOREP FORE POUR ACCEBE ACCEB	EVERY, SOOR RESTORED TO THE TO THE TOTAL TERMS OF THE TOTAL TERMS OF THE TOTAL	CONTRACT REPAIR, I REPAIR REPAIR REPRODU REL PRODU REL ARE U REL A	ST VIRGINI FOR CONSTR MPROVEMENT HE COST IS ONLY, WHERE WHE STATE W HE STATE W HE STATE W FOR STORE FOR STORE STORE FOR STORE	UCTION, OR MAI MORE T E THE C THAN 1 ILL ACC ED IN E ORKS ULE ORKS ULE ORKS ULE LO CELL OR WOR MESTICE PRUM, G UCED THE OWCTS. TROF THE OWCTS. TROF THE SOUCTS, A CT TH BID FOR SOUCTS, A CT TH BID FOR SOUCTS, A CT TH SOUCTS	RECONST NTENANCE HAN \$50, OST OF PO O, OO O PO EPT ONLTE IPME BE IN ESS THAN ESS PROJE SS PROJE PRODUCTS AND BE IN ENTED SO MAY BE IN MAY BE IN MAY BE IN MAY BE IN MAY BE IN MAY BE IN MAY BE IN MAY BE IN MAY BE IN MAY BE IN MAY BE IN MAY BE IN MAY BE IN MAY BE IN MAY BE IN MA	RUCTIO OF AN STEEL I DUNDS O ALUMI ED STAT PURCHAS ADE OF 10,000 ECTS. S MAY B EIGN MA STEEL STANTIA STATES HER IN EABOVE ING UNI DREIGN ID LOWE INDING I AND PRODUCT	D, S F NUM ES. ED T R	
IGNATURE	k 4		11		TELEPHONE		In	ATE	
		Tax	<u>Y</u>						
TLE	•	FEIN			-	ADD	RESS CHAN	IGES TO BE	NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

ATLANTA GA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RMA11006

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

*709062440 770-393-0110 AMERICAN RAILROAD INDUSTRIES 2870 NORMANDY DR

30305

SH H P T O

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV

26836 304-538-2305

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPV	IA	F(Э.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
. 08/11/	2010						and district minimum.	tatiet i farti (chirareti (uneni ranimuni i unun unun unun unun unun unun u	
BID OPENING DATE:		09/09/	2010			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM			PRICE	AMOUNT
	•								
	EXHIBI	T 9							
•	NOTICE PROJEC	FOR I T ADDE	SSUAN NDA	CE &	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT	OF CONST	RUCTION	
	TO ABI	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	AND/OR A ING SCHED DDENDA FO	ULE IN	ISSUING		ם
	AND A AND SPI AND LI: PURCHA: SEND A	LIST O ECIFIC ST SHA SING D COPY	F ALL ATION LL BE IVISI OF TH	PART S FOR FORW ON. E ADD	INEER SHA IES THAT THE PROJ ARDED TO THE ARCHI ENDUM TO ISSUED.	HAVE PR ECT. T The Buy Tect/en	OCURED D HE ADDEN ER IN TH GINEER S	RAWINGS DUM E STATE HALL AL	
	INTERE: OPENIN	STED P G DATE WITHIN	ARTIE AN FOUR	S AND Y ADD	END THE AM , IF NECE: ENDUM SHO (14) DAYS	SSARY, ULD BE	EXTEND T RECEIVED	BY THE	
	BIDDERS DIVISIO THAT SHALL A EXCEPT	S AND ON. APPLY ALSO AF ION MA JRPOSE	SUB THE TO PPLY Y BE	MITTE SAME THE TO AN FOR A	D BE FORMAD TO THI RULES A ORIGINAL ADDENDUM N ADDENDUI NG A BID	E STAT AND RE BIDDIN DOCUME M THAT	E PURCH GULATION G DOCUME NT. THE IS ISSUE	ASING S NT ONLY D FOR T	
	A	1 .	A	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON	IDITIONS		
IGNATURE	101	Jal.	V		The state of a policy and a property and a property of the state of th	relephone .		DAT	TE .
ITLE	 	100 K	N				·	7500 6:::::	
		j					ADD	RESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



***709062440**

ATLANTA GA

2870 NORMANDY DR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

30305

Request for Quotation

RMA11006

PAC	SE
	7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

770-393-0110 AMERICAN RAILROAD INDUSTRIES

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV 26836 304-538-2305

DATEPHIN			MS OF SAL		SHIP	VIA	FOB		FREIGHTTERMS	
08/11/ BID OPENING DATE:		09/09/	2010			DID	ODENING TIME	0.1	1 . 7 0 D M	
LINE	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000		i ing mananana	CAT.			OPENING TIME	UI	:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	13111	UOP	NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
	EXHIBI	T 10								
					<u></u>					
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT					
	I HERE	BY ACK	NOWLE	DGE R	ECEIPT OF	THE FO	LLOWING CHECK	ED		
	MY PRO	POSAL,	AND H PLAN	AVE M S and	ADE THE N /OR SPECI	NECESSAR IFICATIO	Y REVISIONS T	0		
	ADDEND	UM NUS	ł	_(0	-10			•		
	NO. 1	•	I		(O				,	
San San San	NO. 2	•	9	-3:	.10				·	
	NO. 3		9	14:	10					
		-			, , , ,			•		
	NO. 4	1		• • • • •	• • • •					
	NO. 5	•	•••••	• • • • •	• • • •					
	I UNDE	RSTAND	THAT	FAIL	URE TO CO	NFIRM T	HE RECEIPT OF	THE	·	
	ADDEND	(S)MU 	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR RE	JECTION	OF THE BIDS.			
	VENDOR	MUST	CLEAR	Y UN	DERSTAND	THAT AN	Y VERBAL		·	
	REPRESI Oral Di	ISCUSS	ION HI	JE UR ELD B	ASSUMED ETWEEN VE	TO BE M NDOR'S	ADE DURING AN REPRESENTATIV	Y Fs		
	'NA DNA	Y STAT	E PER	SONNE	L IS NOT	BINDING	. ONLY THE			
					WRITING A FFICIAL A		D TO THE IS BINDING.			
		Q.	,	ام	11 07)			·	
	· · · · · ›	M	ri q	uel	Hall	SI	GNATURE			
	A	mey	ncal	n K	ailma	d n	MPANY			
ļ				~~			611			
<u> </u>			<u> </u> Λ	SEE HEV	ERSE SIDE FOR T		NDITIONS			
SIGNATURE C	cha	id !	tal	<u>V</u>	****	TELEPHONE		DATE		
TITLE		FEI	N '	_			ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



VENDOR

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

RMA11006

PAGE

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

*709062440 770-393-0110 AMERICAN RAILROAD INDUSTRIES 2870 NORMANDY DR ATLANTA GA 30305

TERMS OF SALE

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY
(DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY
RAILROAD
120 WATER PLANT DRIVE
MODREFIELD, WV
26836
304-538-2305

FOB.

08/11/	2010								
BID OPENING DATE:		09/09/	2010			BID	OPENING TIME	01:3	OPM
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMI		UNIT PAICE		AMOUNT
		• • • • •	• • • •	• • • •		DA	TE		
.·	REV. 1	1/96							
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LICEN	ISE	·		
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TO PEENSEDS EMPETIONS G THEBUILD	RFORM CONT THE WES OWERED TO FOR A CON WEST VIRG ING 3, ROO	TRACTINGT VIRG ISSUE ITRACTO GINIA D OM 319,	RES THAT ALL G WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTO THE CONTRACTOR RS LICENSE MAY IVISION OF LAR CHARLESTON, W	RS S B	
		IRGINI CTIVE	A STA BIDDE	TE CO R TO	4) 558-789 DE 21-11-1 INCLUDE TH R BID.	1 REQU			
	BIDDER CONTRA CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	A.	merica W.	1	1100d I	rdi	stries
		F THEI	R CON	TRACT	ORS LICENS		TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE	OF	
				STAT		IRCHASI	NG DIVISION RU	LES	
	THE "R	EQUEST	FOR	QUOTA		ED BY	ROVIDED IN THE PURCHASING NG THIS		
	ı,A.	, t		SEE RE	ÆRSE SIDE FOR TEI	RMS AND CON	NDITIONS	<u> </u>	
SIGNATURE	10	Aca 1) () _		Ţ	ELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE	V	FE	IN	•	I		ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO	BE NOTED ABOVE



***709062440**

ATLANTA GA

2870 NORMANDY DR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

AMERICAN RAILROAD INDUSTRIES

30305

770-393-0110

Request for Quotation

RMA11006

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER
304-558-2316

&#--₽ ∓-0

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV

26836

304-538-2305

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. **FREIGHT TERMS** 08/11/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 09/09/2010 BID **OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTICY PRIOTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THE CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 5/2009 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID **BUYER:** FRANK WHITTAKER-FILE 44 REQ. NO.: RMA11006 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

*709062440

ATLANTA GA

2870 NORMANDY DR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

AMERICAN RAILROAD INDUSTRIES

30305

770-393-0110

Request for Quotation

RMA11006

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FRANK WHITTAKER 304-558-2316

WV STATE RAIL AUTHORITY (DBA) SOUTH BRANCH VALLEY RAILROAD 120 WATER PLANT DRIVE MOOREFIELD, WV

26836 304-538-2305

DATE PRIN	TED	TEP	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPV	IA.	FO.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/11/									
BID OPENING DATE:		09/09/	2010	la como como como co		BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	/BER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	400000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u> </u>	1000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000					
	BID OP	FNING	DATE:	09/	09/2010				
	D12 0.		DAIL.						
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:	1:3	O PM				
					UMBER IN NG YOUR B		IS NECESSARY	,	
	IU CUN	TACT	UU KE	GAKDI		_	0110		
	_				_770-	575	QUQ	•	
er.					AME OF PE	RSON TO	CONTACT		
	CONCER	NING T	HIS Q	UOTE:	Δ	ρ	1 11		
	_				Rich	avk t	tall		
:	- 1.		'						
		*							
						•			<i>I</i> .
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	RMA11	006 ***** TO	TAL:	\$556,320.00
					-				
							,		:
						·	·		
	:								
	1								
						ļ			
		•							
	A 000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	on organization of the	منت الشار المناور المناور الشار المناور المناور المناور المناور المناور المناور المناور المناور والمناور والأ		I CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		
SIGNATURE) , , 0		111-	11/	VERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE	NUMBER	DATE	
TITLE	<u>uu</u>	rary	Me	W.					
IIILE]F-1	=114-				ADDRESS CH	IANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Agency		10
REQ.P.O#_	RMA-11006	18

BID BOND

KN0		6640 Carothers Pkwy Su	as Principal, and	Fravelers Casualty and Sure	ety Camp
Conn <u>ecticut</u> of West Virg	with its principal official as Obligee, in the pena		poration organized and existing as Surety, are heli mount Bid (\$ 5%	d and firmly bound unto the State State S	
Department (e Condition of the above obli of Administration a certain b on of Interchange	ligation is such that whereas th old or proposal, attached hereto	e Principal has submitted to the and made a part hereof, to er	e Purchasing Section of the nter into a contract in writing for	- .
NON	W THEREFORE,				~ · -
(b) hereto and st agreement or force and effe	reated by the acceptance of	d and the Principal shall enter i and insurance required by the said bid, then this obligation sl and agreed that the liability	or proposal, and shall in a	with the bid or proposal attached of other respects perform the this obligation shall remain in full aims hereunder shall, in no event,	
	Surety, for the value receive or affected by any extension of any such extension.	ed, hereby stipulates and agree on of the time within which the C	es that the obligations of said & Obligee may accept such bid, a	Surety and its bond shall be in no and said Surety does hereby	
IN W have caused t 28th day o	their corporate seals to be a	ipal and Surety have hereunto iffixed hereunto and these pres	set their hands and seals, and ents to be signed by their prop	such of them as are corporations per officers, this	
Principal Corp	orate Seal		By CLC (MI	d Industries, Inc. ame of Principal) ust be President or be President (Title)	√
Surely Corpore	ate Seal	×.		and Surety Company of Amer	rica ()

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
Seaboard Surety Company
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company
St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company
Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Manu C. Jetheault

Marie C. Tetreault, Notary Public

Attorney-In Fact No.

221136

Certificate No. 002948077

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Seaboard Surety Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New York, that St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Betty J. Stewart, Johnny H. Thompson, Donald S. Denbo, David E. Armstrong, and Julie Gaye Holland

of the City of Rrentwood	, State of Tennessee	, their true	e and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact,					
each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above,	to sign, execute, seal and acknowle	edge any and all bonds, recognizano	ces, conditional undertakings and					
other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of								
contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.								
		4 F.D						
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this in	strument to be signed and their co	porate seals to be hereto affixed, the	is 17th					
day of April , 2009		,						
Farmington Casualty Comi	nany	St. Paul Guardian Insuranc	e Company					
Fidelity and Guaranty Insu			St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company					
Fidelity and Guaranty Insu		·	s Casualty and Surety Company					
Seaboard Surety Company		Travelers Casualty and Sur	ety Company of America					
St. Paul Fire and Marine In	nsurance Company	United States Fidelity and C	Guaranty Company					
1977 B 1951 WICORPORATED TO THE PARTY OF NEW YORK TO THE PARTY OF NEW Y	GRORATE AND SEAL OF	SEAL S	HASTIONE BY THE MICHAGE BY THE STATE OF THE					
State of Connecticut City of Hartford ss.	Ву:	George W Thompson, See	nior Vice President					
On this the 17th day of April himself to be the Senior Vice President of Farmington Casualty Inc., Seaboard Surety Company, St. Paul Fire and Marine Insura Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Casualty Casualty Casualty and Surety Casualty Casualty Casualty Casualty Casualty Casualty	Company, Fidelity and Guaranty ance Company, St. Paul Guardian I Company of America, and United	insurance Company, St. Paul Mercu States Fidelity and Guaranty Com	Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, ary Insurance Company, Travelers pany, and that he, as such, being					
	C. TETRE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					

58440-5-07 Printed in U.S.A.

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2011.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law, or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE Vendor's Name: Authorized Signature: State of Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 21 day of ____ My Commission expires **NOTARY PUBLIC AFFIX SEAL HERE**